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Term 2 (11 weeks) 
Mon 15th Apr – Fri 28th Jun 

 

Thursday 18th April 
10.30am & 6pm 

First Eucharist Compulsory 
Parent Information Sessions 

at St. Alipius Church 
 

Friday 19th April 
1.50pm Andrew Chinn 

concert in the gym. 
Family & friends welcome. 

 

Tues 23rd-Wed 24th April 
Year 4 Camp 

 

Thursday 25th April 
Public Holiday ANZAC Day 

 

Friday 26th April 
Student Free Day 

 

Mon 29th Apr-Thurs 2nd May 
Book Fair Sales before and 

after school 
 

Friday 3rd May 
Book Club 3 orders close 

 

Friday 10th May 
Mothers/Special Friends Day 

Liturgy 
 

Friday 17th May 
2.40pm Assembly led by 1JS 

 

Wed 22nd-Fri 24th May 
Year 6 Camp 

 

Friday 24th May 
2.40pm Assembly led by FLH 

 

Friday 31st May 
2.40pm Assembly led by 

6MM 
 

Friday 7th June 
2.40pm Assembly led by 

5MM 
 

Monday 10th June 
King’s Birthday Holiday 

 

Friday 14th June 
2.40pm Assembly led by 

4ML 
 

 
 

In the Land of the Wadawurrung People 
 
 
 

Dear families, 
 
Welcome to Term 2!  We hope that all families enjoyed a happy Easter and a restful break.  
May the term ahead be filled with many opportunities to celebrate faith, families and fun as 
we continue to grow and learn together at St Francis Xavier Primary School. 
 
Remember to keep a look out for the newsletter each week.  This is our main form of 
communication so it’s the best way to keep in touch with all that is happening at our great 
school.   
 
Let’s have a terrific term everyone! 
 
 
God bless, 
 

 
 
 
Mark Hogbin 
 
 

Enrolments for 2025 Foundation for current families  
  
Enrolment for 2025 Foundation students is now open 
Enrolment closes Thursday 23 May 2024 
  
The application process for 2025 Foundation (Prep) Enrolments for current St Francis 
Xavier families in one step: 
Complete your enrolment by filling out the “City of Ballarat Expression of Interest for 
Enrolment” form found here.  
https://dobcel.catholic.edu.au/our-schools/enrolments-application-form/ 
  
You will be able to nominate St Francis Xavier as your first preference and nominate the child 
you are enrolling is a sibling. 
  
New Families to St Francis Xavier are also required to complete the “City of Ballarat 
Expression of Interest for Enrolment” online and attend an Open Day Tour by booking 
at https://www.sfxballarat.catholic.edu.au/enrol/open-days/ 
  
Please note:  You are not required to complete a hard copy Enrolment Form.  If you have any 
questions please contact the school office. 
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P.O. Box 2027 
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Phone: 5331 6311 
Fax: 5331 8337 
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Friday 21st June 
2.40pm Assembly led by 

3JW 
 

Friday 28th June 
Assembly led by FMM 

 

Term 3 (10 weeks) 
Mon 15th Jul – Fri 20th Sep 

 

Mon 15th & Tues 16th July 
Student Free Days 

 

Friday 19th July 
Start of Term Mass 

 

Friday 26th July 
2.40pm Assembly led by 2CK 

 

Friday 2nd August 
2.40pm Assembly led by 

1EM 
 

Friday 16th August 
2.40pm Assembly led by 

FTW 
 

Friday 23rd August 
Book Week Parade 

2.40pm Assembly led by FGJ 
 

Friday 30th August 
Fathers/Special Friends Day 

Liturgy 
 

Friday 6th September 
2.40pm Assembly led by 

4BO 
 

Friday 13th September 
2.40pm Assembly led by 

3DW 
 

Term 4 (11 weeks) 
Mon 7th Oct – Fri 20th Dec 

 

Friday 11th October 
Start of Term/Mercy Day 

Mass 
 

Friday 18th October 
2.40pm Assembly led by 2JS 

 

Friday 25th October 
2.40pm Assembly led by 

1MV 
 

Friday 1st November 
2.40pm Assembly led by 

5JW 
 

Monday 4th November 
Student Free Day 

 

Tuesday 5th November 
Melbourne Cup Holiday 

 

Friday 8th November 
2.40pm Assembly led by 6ZA 

 

Friday 15th November 
2.40pm Assembly led by 2RR 

 

Wed 20th & Thurs 21st Nov 
Year 5 Camp 

Religious Education News 
 

THIS WEEK’S GOSPEL- Sunday April 14, 2024       Third Sunday of Easter (Year B) 
  

Gospel: Luke 24:35-48 
 

The two disciples then explained what had happened on the road, and how they had 
recognised the Lord when he broke the bread. While the two were telling them this, 
suddenly the Lord himself stood among them and said to them, “Peace be with you.” 
They were terrified, thinking that they were seeing a ghost. But he said to them, “Why are 
you alarmed? Why are these doubts coming up in your minds? Look at my hands and my 
feet, and see that it is I myself. Feel me, and you will know, for a ghost doesn’t have flesh 
and bones, as you can see I have.” 
  

He said this and showed them his hands and his feet. They still could not believe, they were 
so full of joy and wonder; so he asked them, “Have you anything here to eat?” They gave 
him a piece of cooked fish, which he took and ate in their presence. 
Then he said to them, “These are the very things I told you about while I was still with you: 
everything written about me in the Law of Moses, the writings of the prophets, and the 
Psalms had to come true.” 
  

Then he opened their minds to understand the Scriptures, and said to them, “This is what is 
written: the Messiah must suffer and must rise from death three days later, and in his name 
the message about repentance and the forgiveness of sins must be preached to all nations, 
beginning in Jerusalem. You are witnesses of these things.” 

(Gospel passage taken from Good News Translation) 
 

Gospel reflection: The disciples were talking to each other when suddenly Jesus appeared 
amongst them. Jesus does something very normal- he eats some fish. Many of Jesus’ first 
followers were fishermen and the first Christians used fish as a symbol that they followed 
Jesus. After eating, Jesus gives the disciples a special job to be his witnesses; to tell other 
people about his life, death and resurrection and his message of God’s love and forgiveness. 
The Christian faith has been passed on person to person like this for more than 2,000 years.  
  

Our Challenge: How can we share the story of God’s love and forgiveness with others? 
  

 
Andrew Chinn Concert:  
On Friday April 19, 
Australian religious 
songwriter and singer, 
Andrew Chinn, will be 
visiting our school to share 
his songs with our 
children.  
Andrew’s songs, such as 
“These Hands”, 
“Rainbow”, “An African 
Blessing” and “Rise Up!” 
are used in classrooms and 
liturgies around Australia, 
New Zealand, USA and 
Canada.   

Each class will have a workshop with Andrew and then we will gather for a whole school 
concert in the school gymnasium at 1.50pm.  
We warmly invite all family and friends to join us and look forward to seeing you there! 
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Sacrament of Eucharist Reminder  

For all children in Year Four or older, there is a compulsory parish meeting on Thursday April 18th for the 
parents of children making their First Eucharist this year. 

There are two meetings for you to choose from, either 10:30am or 6pm at St Alipius Church. Children are 
not required to attend. If you have any queries or concerns please contact Natalie or Cathy at the Parish 
Office on 53326611. 

 

 
  

Christine Meneely, Religious Education Leader 
 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

  Sport/Physical Education News 
 
 

Welcome back to the Second quarter! This Term is huge in terms of School Sport with many sports events taking 
place. Please see below the calendar for Term 2 
 
More details about each particular event will be released closer to the event date. 
 

Term 2: 

 Week 3 - Mon Apr 29th - Division Cross Country @ Fed Uni (selected students from Yr 3, 4, 5 & 6) 

 Week 5 - Friday May 17th - Division AFL @ Sebastopol (selected students from Yr 5/6) 

 Week 6 - Friday May 24th - Division Soccer @ Wendouree Rec Reserve (selected students from Yr 

5/6)  

 Week 7 - Monday May 27th - Regional Cross Country @ Warrnambool (qualifiers from Division XC) 

 Week 7 - Friday May 31st - Interschool Sport ALL Yr 5/6  v STM @ SFX 

 Week 8 - Mon Jun 3rd/Tue 4th/Wed 5th - Golf Clinics (all students Yr 4/5/6) 

 Week 9 - Friday June 14th - Division Netball @ Selkirk Stadium (selected students from Yr 5/6) 
 
 
 
Have a great week everyone. 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Shaun Carroll, SFX Sport Coordinator 
 

mailto:scarroll@sfxballarat.catholic.edu.au
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Attachments   
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Community News 
 

 

 
 

https://www.mothersdayclassic.com.au/event/mothers-day-classic-ballarat 
 

 
 

https://www.mothersdayclassic.com.au/event/mothers-day-classic-ballarat
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